Docket No. 103821-5

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name:
ZF Lemförder Metallwaren AG	Name: ZF Friedrichshafen AG
Execution Date(s) August 7, 2006	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Street Address:
	City: Friedrichshafen
3. Nature of Conveyance:	State:
■ Assignment	Country: GERMANY Zip Code: 88038
☐ Security agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached. If it is instruc-
☐ Executive Order 9423, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	
4. Application or patent number(s): □ This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. 1462101(3)
10/991,357	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Christa Hildebrand	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 875 Third Avenue – 18th Floor	☐ Enclosed
City: New York	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: New York Zip. 10022	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (212) 808-0700	a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: <u>(212)</u> 808-0844	Expiration Date
Email Address: <u>Childebrand@nmmlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1263
	Authorized User Name <u>Christa Hildebrand</u>
9. Signature: Usi ha Wildula 1	August 7, 2006
Signature	Date
Christa Hildebrand , Reg. No. 34,953	Total number of pages including cover sheet,
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket. No.:

103821-5

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

ZF Lemförder Metallwaren AG Postfach 1220 49441 Lemförde Germany

Recorded on: 01/06/2005

Reel: 015551 Frame: 0434

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEES:

ZF Friedrichshafen AG 88038 Friedrichshafen Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES

- [X] the entire ownership interest
- an undivided partial ownership interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions,

in and to their inventions entitled:

RUBBER MOUNT FOR SUPPORTING A PROFILE ROD

owned by it and described in

- [] the application executed on
- [X] U.S. Patent Application No. 10/991,357, filed November 17, 2004

Page 1

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 103821-5 Inventor: KUMPER, Bernd

Title RUBBER MOUNT FOR SUPPORTING A PROFILE ROD

assignment, company to company (00086518).doc

for United States Letters Patent therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, in the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEES;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEES.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

ZF Lemförder Metallwaren AG

Dated: August 07, 2006

Title: Patent Professional

Dated: August 07, 2006

By i.V. Name: Jens WOLF

Title: Patent Professional

WITNESS

Dated: August 07, 2006

Dated: August 07, 2006

Page 2

RECORDED: 08/07/2006